means providing suitable reptile refugia at the Eldridge 

SANG so that it is ready to receive the reptiles located on 

the Site

“Reptile 

Translocation”

means the translocation of the reptiles from the Site to the 

Eldridge SANG 

“Reptile 

Translocation 

Contribution” 

means the sum of Five Hundred and Ninety-Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Pounds (£597,220) 

Index-Linked (based on a cost of Two Hundred and Forty 

Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Two Pounds 

(£248,842) per hectare pro rata) to be spent on the 

Eldridge SANG Enhancement Works and the ongoing 

maintenance of the Eldridge SANG Enhancement Works 

“Translocation 

Notice”

means notice which may be served by the Owner on the 

Council specifying the date or dates on which the Owner